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KE.llfTUCKV POWER COMPANY P.S.C. KY. NO. 10 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 3!>-1 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 10 SHEET NO. l!J.1 

APPLICABLE. 

BIG SANDY UNIT I OPERATION RIDER 
(B.S.t.O.R.) 

To Tariffs llS., R.S.-L.M.-T.O.D., R.S.-T.O.D., Experimental R.S.-1'.0.D. 2, s.o.s .• S.G.S.-T.0.D., M.O.S., M.O.S.-T.o.o .. L.G.S., 
L.O.S.-T.0.D., PllotK-12 Schoo~ 1.0.S., C.S.-1.R.P., M.W., O.L., and S.L. 

RATE$. 

Tariff Class $/kWh S/kW 

R.S., R.S.-L.M.·T.O.D .• R.S.-T.O.D .. and ExnerimentaJ R.S.•T.O.D. 2 $0.00341 -
S.G.S. and S.G.S.-T.O.D. S0.00243 -
M.O.S. S0.00020 SO.S6 
M.O.S. Recn:atioual Liahtirut. M.O.S.·L.M.-T.0.0 ., and M.G.S.-T.O.D. S0.00260 -
L.G.S. L.G.S.-T.O.D. and Pilot K-12 School $0.00019 S0.74 
L.O S.-L.M.-T.O.D. S0.00250 -
l.G.S. and C.S.·LR.P. $0.00019 $0.96 
M.W. $0.00202 -
O.L. $0.00033 -
S.L. $0.00033 .. 

Tariff BS IOR includes all non-fuel operating expenses related to Big Sandy Unit l not otherwise included In Tariff S.S.C. or Tariff 
FAC. TorlfTBSlOR shall also Include a return on and of Big Sandy Unit l gas conversion capitnl when placed in service. 

The kWh fuctor as calculated above will be applied to ell billing kllowoll·hours for those lllritT classes listed above. The kW fuctor 
os calculated obovc wlll be applied to all on-peak and minimum bllllng demand kW for the MGS, LOS and IOS tariff classes. 

Tbd Big SDDdy Unit I Operation Rider factors shall be modified annually to collect the 11pprovcd annual level of Kentucky retail 
jurisdictional Dig Sandy Unit I revenue requirement and 111\Y prior review period (over)lundcr rccovef)'. 

The Big Sandy Unit I Operation Rider fiu:tors shall be determined as follows: 
For all torifJ' classes willt0ut de011Dd bining; 

BS IE x (BEa... /BEralll) + DSID x (CPau./CPTouJ) 
kWh Factor 

Bf.a.u 
kW Fuctor 0 

For all tariff clusses with dCttlllrJd billing: 
BSIB x (B'Eci.u IBEro1a1) 

kWh Factor 
BEc1111a 

BS ID K (CPc1asJCPyot.11) 
kW Factor "' 
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ISSUED BY: ......,~.......,~=..._ John Lyons 
ACTING EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

TITLE: Monpgjng Qircctor. Rcgulatqry & FinBDcc 

By Authoril'V Of an Order of the Public Service Commj55jon 

In CesNo 2014-00396 Qatcc! Juoc22. 201S 
7/28/201 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011SECTION9 (1) 
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KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY P.S.C. KY. NO. IO OIUGJNAL SHEET NO. 39-2 
CANCELLING P.S.C. KV. NO. 10 SHEET NO. 39-2 

BIG SANDY UNIT I OPERATION RIDER (CONT'D) 
(B.S.l.O.R) 

RATES. (Cont'd) 

Where; 

I. "BS ID" is the actual annual retail Big Snndy Unit l demand-related costs, plus any prior review period (ovcr)/under recovery. 

2. "BSIE" is the actual annual retail Big Sandy Unit I cncrgy·rclatcd costs, plus any prior review period (over)/under recovery. 

3. "BEcinss" is the historic annual retnil jurisdictional billing kWh for each tariff class for the current year. 

4. "BDci .. ." is the historic annual retail jurisdictional billing kW for each applicable tariff class for the current year. 

5. "CPc1.,,'' is the coincident peak demand for each tariff class estimated ns follows: 

Tariff Class BEc1ass CP/kWh Ratio CP0 ... 

(I) (2) (3} ( 4 )=(2)x(3) 

R.S., R.S.-L.M.-T.O.D., R.S.-T.0.D., and Experimental R.S.-T.0.1 

2 0.0236060% 

S.G.S uml S.G.S.-T.O.D. 0.0163937% 

M.G.S. 0.0177002% 

M.G.S. Recreational Lighting, M.G.S.-L.M.-T.O.D., and M.G.S.-

T.0.D. 0.0177002% 

L.G.S., L.G.S.-T.O.D. and Pilot K-12 School, 0.0169381% 

L.G.S.-L.M.-T.O.D. 0.0169381% 

l.G.S. and C.S.-1.R.P 0.0130626% 

M.W. 0.0134057% 

O.L. 0.0009431% 

S.L. 0.0009890% 

BETutal CPTotul 

6. "BEToiai" is the sum orthe BEr1.ss for all tariff classes. 

7. ''CPT,,..," is the sum of the CPcim for all tariff classes. 

The factors as computed above arc calculated to allow the recovery or Uncollcclible Accounts Expense of 0.3% and the KPSC Maintenance 
Fee of0.1952% and other similar revenue based ta'<es or a~sessments occasioned by the Big Sandy Unit I Operation Rider revenues. 

The annual Big Sandy Unit I Operation Rider factors shall be filed with the Commission ten (I 0) clays prior to Cycle I, with rules to begin 
with the August billing period, along with all necessary suppo11ing data lo justily the amount of the adjustments, which shall include data 
und info1mation as mny be required by the Commission. 

Copies of all documents required to be 11lcd with the Commission shall be open and made available for public inspection at the otlice of the 
Public Service Commission pursuant to the provisions of KRS 61 .870 to 61.884. 
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PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

JEFF R. DEROUEN 
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 
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ISSUED BY' JOHN A. ROGN"3S Ill ~ , \J,):J 
TITLE: Director Regulatory Services c~ 
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